Form 4.26 (Scot)
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986 :

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies .
To the Accountant in Bankruptcy

Company Number

‘ SC290501

Name of Company

Green Ocean Energy Limited

Ewen R Alexander, Bishops Court, 29 Albyn Place, Aberdeen, AB10 1YL

give notice

1. that a general meeting of the company was duly surnmoned for 26 July 2018
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that no quorum was present at the meeting.

2. that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly summoned for 26
July 2018 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and no quorum
was present at the meeting.

Signed A/\A r\/\-/\ [ Date 26 July 2018

(& MLXGJ_;J .

Johnston Cermichael LLP
Bishops Court For Official Use

29 Albyn Place Liquidation Sect Post Room

Aberdeen
AB10 1YL

T

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technelogy Limited. Glasgow
PRIee Y 08/08/2018 #86

COMPANIES HOUSE



Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account: Creditors’ voluntary winding up

Green Ocean Energy Limited

From 29 September 2011

To 26 July 2018

Sof A
2,500.00

25,000.00

9,408.00

289,635.00
103,312.00
145,441.00
167,000.00

996,484.00

(1,683,780.00)

REALISATIONS

Plant and Machinery
Furniture & Equipment
Motor Vehicles
Intellectual Prop/Goodwil

ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES

Bordereau
Agents/Valuers Fees
Public Notices
Storage Charges
Insurance
Re-direction of mail

PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
Employees Holiday Pay
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Trade & Expense Creditors
Employees
HM Customs & Excise
Loans

DISTRIBUTIONS

Ordinary Shareholders

Dividend information

Preferential debts - none
Unsecured debts - none

NIL
475.00
600.00

NIL

147.00
116.25
1,114.50
958.75
116.60
27.20

NIL

NiL
NIL
NIL
NIL

NIL

Returns to contributories - none

Fee information

No fees claimed as no funds available.

Form 4.26 (Scot) contd

1.075.00

(2,480.30)

NIL

NIL

NIL
(1,405.30)




Section 106 Form 4.26 (Scot) contd

{1) The company's intellectual property proved to be unrealisable.

(2) Amount paid in respect of:
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up: None
(b) Other unclaimed dividends in the winding up: None
(c) moneys held by the company in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company: None

{3} Add here any special remarks the Liquidators think desirable:

Dated . 7’0 ) X

Signed by the liquidator M A {V{/\ L

. EA /[ K u-—UJ

lexander
Johnston Carmichael LLP
Bishops Court
29 Albyn Place
Aberdeen
AB10 1YL

Name & Address



